Rod Ends and Spherical Bearings
Interchange Tables
also including
Note:  This interchange guide is for reference only.  It has been developed around basic dimensional and material information.  A listing in this interchange guide does not
guarantee an exact duplicate product. Specific applications may require you to contact Heim® Bearings Engineering.
Interchange Tables
Heim® Bearings
ISO 9001:2008

HML5G TREL5N TREL-5N MB-5Z HFL5G TRL5N TRL-5N MG-5Z
HML6G TREL6N TREL-6N MB-6Z HFL6G TRL6N TRL-6N MG-6Z
HML7G TREL7N TREL-7N MB-7Z HFL7G TRL7N TRL-7N MG-7Z
HML8G TREL8N TREL-8N MB-8Z HFL8G TRL8N TRL-8N MG-8Z
HML10G TREL10N TREL-10N MB-10Z HFL10G TRL10N TRL-10N MG-10Z
HML12G TREL12N TREL-12N MB-12Z HFL12G TRL12N TRL-12N MG-12Z
HML16G TREL16N TREL-16N MB-16Z HFL16G TRL16N TRL-16N MG-16Z
Rod Ends Requiring Maintenance
Heim® Aurora® INA/ELGES® SKF® Heim® Aurora® INA/ELGES® SKF®
SML2 SM2
SML3 MB-M3 SM3 MM-M3
SML4 MB-M4 SM4 MM-M4
SML5 MB-M5 GAKFL 5PB SALKAC 5 M SM5 MM-M5 GAKFR 5PB SAKAC 5 M
SML6 MB-M6 GAKFL 6PB SALKAC 6 M SM6 MM-M6 GAKFR 6PB SAKAC 6 M
SMLG8 MB-M8Z GAKFL 8PB SALKAC 8 M SMG8 MM-M8Z GAKFR 8PB SAKAC 8 M
SMLG10 MB-M10Z GAKFL 10PB SALKAC 10M SMG10 MM-M10Z GAKFR 10PB SAKAC 10M
SMLG12 MB-M12Z GAKFL 12PB SALKAC 12M SMG12 MM-M12Z GAKFR 12PB SAKAC 12M
SMLG14 MB-M14Z GAKFL 14PB SALKAC 14M SMG14 MM-M14Z GAKFR 14PB SAKAC 14M
SMLG16 MB-M16Z GAKFL 16PB SALKAC 16M SMG16 MM-M16Z GAKFR 16PB SAKAC 16M
SMLG18 MB-M18Z GAKFL 18PB SALKAC 18M SMG18 MM-M18Z GAKFR 18PB SAKAC 18M
SMLG20 MB-M20Z GAKFL 20PB SALKAC 20M SMG20 MM-M20Z GAKFR 20PB SAKAC 20M
SMLG22 MB-M22Z GAKFL 22PB SALKAC 22M SMG22 MM-M22Z GAKFR 22PB SAKAC 22M
SMLG25 MB-M25Z GAKFL 25PB SALKAC 25M SMG25 MM-M25Z GAKFR 25PB SAKAC 25M
SMLG30 MB-M30Z GAKFL 30PB SALKAC 30M SMG30 MM-M30Z GAKFR 30PB SAKAC 30M
Heim® Aurora® INA/ELGES® SKF® Heim® Aurora® INA/ELGES® SKF®
SFL2 SF2
SFL3 MG-M3 SF3 MW-M3
SFL4 MG-M4 SF4 MW-M4
SFL5 MG-M5 GIKFL 5PB SILKAC 5 M SF5 MW-M5 GIKFR 5PB SIKAC 5 M
SFL6 MG-M6 GIKFL 6PB SILKAC 6 M SF6 MW-M6 GIKFR 6PB SIKAC 6 M
SFLG8 MG-M8Z GIKFL 8PB SILKAC 8 M SFG8 MW-M8Z GIKFR 8PB SIKAC 8 M
SFLG10 MG-M10Z GIKFL 10PB SILKAC 10M SFG10 MW-M10Z GIKFR 10PB SIKAC 10M
SFLG12 MG-M12Z GIKFL 12PB SILKAC 12M SFG12 MW-M12Z GIKFR 12PB SIKAC 12M
SFLG14 MG-M14Z GIKFL 14PB SILKAC 14M SFG14 MW-M14Z GIKFR 14PB SIKAC 14M
SFLG16 MG-M16Z GIKFL 16PB SILKAC 16M SFG16 MW-M16Z GIKFR 16PB SIKAC 16M
SFLG18 MG-M18Z GIKFL 18PB SILKAC 18M SFG18 MW-M18Z GIKFR 18PB SIKAC 18M
SFLG20 MG-M20Z GIKFL 20PB SILKAC 20M SFG20 MW-M20Z GIKFR 20PB SIKAC 20M
SFLG22 MG-M22Z GIKFL 22PB SILKAC 22M SFG22 MW-M22Z GIKFR 22PB SIKAC 22M
SFLG25 MG-M25Z GIKFL 25PB SILKAC 25M SFG25 MW-M25Z GIKFR 25PB SIKAC 25M
SFLG30 MG-M30Z GIKFL 30PB SILKAC 30M SFG30 MW-M30Z GIKFR 30PB SIKAC 30M
Maintenance Free Rod Ends
Heim® Aurora® INA/ELGES® SKF® Heim® Aurora® INA/ELGES® SKF®
SMLE2 SME2
SMLE3 MB-M3T SME3 MM-M3T
SMLE4 MB-M4T SME4 MM-M4T
SMLE5 MB-M5T GAKFL 5PW SALKB 5F SME5 MM-M5T GAKFR 5PW SAKB 5F
SMLE6 MB-M6T GAKFL 6PW SALKB 6F SME6 MM-M6T GAKFR 6PW SAKB 6F
SMLE8 MB-M8T GAKFL 8PW SALKB 8F SME8 MM-M8T GAKFR 8PW SAKB 8F
SMLE10 MB-M10T GAKFL 10PW SALKB 10F SME10 MM-M10T GAKFR 10PW SAKB 10F
SMLE12 MB-M12T GAKFL 12PW SALKB 12F SME12 MM-M12T GAKFR 12PW SAKB 12F
SMLE14 MB-M14T GAKFL 14PW SALKB 14F SME14 MM-M14T GAKFR 14PW SAKB 14F
SMLE16 MB-M16T GAKFL 16PW SALKB 16F SME16 MM-M16T GAKFR 16PW SAKB 16F
SMLE18 MB-M18T GAKFL 18PW SALKB 18F SME18 MM-M18T GAKFR 18PW SAKB 18F
SMLE20 MB-M20T GAKFL 20PW SALKB 20F SME20 MM-M20T GAKFR 20PW SAKB 20F
SMLE22 MB-M22T GAKFL 22PW SME22 MM-M22T GAKFR 22PW
SMLE25 MB-M25T GAKFL 25PW SME25 MM-M25T GAKFR 25PW
SMLE30 MB-M30T GAKFL 30PW SME30 MM-M30T GAKFR 30PW
Heim® Aurora® INA/ELGES® SKF® Heim® Aurora® INA/ELGES® SKF®
SFLE2 SFE2
SFLE3 MG-M3T SFE3 MW-M3T
SFLE4 MG-M4T SFE4 MW-M4T
SFLE5 MG-M5T GIKFL 5PW SILKB 5F SFE5 MW-M5T GIKFR 5PW SIKB 5F
SFLE6 MG-M6T GIKFL 6PW SILKB 6F SFE6 MW-M6T GIKFR 6PW SIKB 6F
SFLE8 MG-M8T GIKFL 8PW SILKB 8F SFE8 MW-M8T GIKFR 8PW SIKB 8F
SFLE10 MG-M10T GIKFL 10PW SILKB 10F SFE10 MW-M10T GIKFR 10PW SIKB 10F
SFLE12 MG-M12T GIKFL 12PW SILKB 12F SFE12 MW-M12T GIKFR 12PW SIKB 12F
SFLE14 MG-M14T GIKFL 14PW SILKB 14F SFE14 MW-M14T GIKFR 14PW SIKB 14F
SFLE16 MG-M16T GIKFL 16PW SILKB 16F SFE16 MW-M16T GIKFR 16PW SIKB 16F
SFLE18 MG-M18T GIKFL 18PW SILKB 18F SFE18 MW-M18T GIKFR 18PW SIKB 18F
SFLE20 MG-M20T GIKFL 20PW SILKB 20F SFE20 MW-M20T GIKFR 20PW SIKB 20F
SFLE22 MG-M22T GIKFL 22PW SFE22 MW-M22T GIKFR 22PW
SFLE25 MG-M25T GIKFL 25PW SFE25 MW-M25T GIKFR 25PW
SFLE30 MG-M30T GIKFL 30PW SFE30 MW-M30T GIKFR 30PW
Italics = Combination Steel/PTFE composite
Innovation. Commitment. Quality.
Spherical Plain Bearings
Radial, angular contact, extended inner